
r zt$
(.

CANARA SAN(, REGIONAL OfFICE THANE
4tlA, sHELAR gurLDrNG, ltt rroon, coxsarr noro

NAUPAOA, THANE WE5T.400602
Tel : 022 - 25305101 -04, Email : r!!9EryIgth.ne@cana.nbank.com

SALE NOTICE

€. AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABTE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION

FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ

8(6) OF THE SECURTTY TNTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RUt-ES, 2002.

ANO RECONSTRUCTION OF

WITH PROVISION TO RULE

1. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Eorrower 1s) and Guaranto(s)
thal the below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charSed to the Secured creditor, the
Synrbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank will be sold on
"As is !vhere is", "As is what is" basis on 16.07.2021 for recovery of Rs. 5.81,660.78 (as on 15.05.2021
plus nterest and charges from 01.06.2021) towards loan account no. 54967200000643 from Mr.
Rakesh Kumar Singh & Mrs. Pratibha Singh having address Elat no.203, 2'd Floor, Shree Om SadgurLr

CHSL, Plot no.122, Sector 50, Nerul Navi Mumbai400706

SINO Description of Property
Price

qd +;l{1 +{ /

Oeposit
-l

i
Residential Premises owned bv Mr. Rakesh Kumar Rs.42,10,000
Singh at Flat no.203,2'd Floor, Shree Om Sadguru
Society, Plot no.122, Sector 50, Nerul, Navi
Mumbai.
Admeasuring 381 sq ft built up area.
Boundanes :North - Road, South - Rattan lcon,

Rs.4,21,000

AANK

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 13.07.2021 upto 5.00 p.m. Details of EMD and
other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 13.07.2021 upto S.00 p.m.
Date of lnspection of properties on 09.07.2021 with prior appointment with Authorized Officer.
Date upto which documents can be deposited with the bank is 13.07.2O21.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website
(!,,y{Vt"c.!lla!'4[4](c,o,!]) or may contact Mr. Satyabrat Maharana, Nerul East ll branch (Mob no. 89281 12806)
ernail id : O_I:416-j2!ar\arabank.comduring office hours on any working day or the seruice provider M/s C1 lndia
Pvt Ltd, Udyogvihar, Phase 2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 301., Gurgaon, Haryana Pin - 122015
(Contact No +91 124 4302020/21/22/23l24, support(abankeacutions.com; hareesh.qowda@q1india.com.

Date : 16 06.2021
Place:Thane

iirlq orqmq, aMrn.o., Thai';

AUTHORISED OFFICER

CANARA BANK, REGIONAI. OFFICE THANE

East -



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DAT€D 16.06.2021

t&2,
Neru

1_
ibha

122,

i Pai

igLty
pa se

and

1. Name and Address of the Secured

Creditor
Canara bank, Neruj East ll Branch, At 1

Pratik Garden Building, Sector 19, I

East, Navi Mumbai 400706, Maharasht
2. I Name and Address of Borrower(s) /

iGuarantor(s)
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh & Mrs. Prat
Singh having address at Flat no.203,
Floor, Shree Om Sadguru CHSL, Plot no.
Sector 50, Nerul Navi Mumbai 400706
Guarantor - Mr. Subhaschandra R

having address at House no.7/156, S€

4, Airoli, Navi Mumbai400708
3. i Tota Llabillties as on 16.06.2021 Rs.5,81,660.78 (Rupees Flve lakhs e

one thousand six hundred sixty and
seventy eight only) plus interest
charges from 01.05.2021

4 a. Mode of Auction
b. Details Auction Service Provider
c. Date & Time of Auction

E - auctlon
M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

16.07.2021 (1.00 pm to 2.00 pm)
(with unlim ted extension of 5

duration each till the concuson of
sale).

5. Reserve Price As per sale Notice

the

l
6. Other Terms and Conditions :

Auction / bidding shal be only through "Online Eectronic Bidding" through the webstte
lrttp5r/lwww.bankeauctions.cofii. Bidders are advised to through the website for cJetailed te ns
before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

mentioned in Sale Notice.
The propefty will be so d for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participaling
bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft n favolr of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Neru East ll branch OR shal be deposited through RTGS / NEFT/

Funds Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, Reg onal Office, Thane, A/c name - RO THANE E

PAYMENT, A/c number 8358295000001, IFSC Code CNR80008358 on or before 13.07,2021 upto 5.00
p.m. Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provlder on or before
13.07.2021 upto 5.00 p.m.

b. The property can be inspected with prior appointment with Authorzed Officer on the dales

d.

e. After payment of ENID arnount the intending bidders should submit a copy of the folloWing
docunrcrrts/details on or before 13.07.2021 upto 5.00 p.m to Canara Bank, Nerul East tt Branch by
hand or by email.
i. Demand Draft / Pay Order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowled8ement receipt thereof with UTR No-

ii. Photocopies of PAN Card, lD proof. However successful bidder would have to produce the!c
documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% ol
bid amount.

ii . Bidder Narne, Contact No., Address, Email lD.



EooFr'(A/, detal5 lor onlrnere,undol l-MD.
The intending bidders should register their names at portal https://www.bankeauctions.com and get
their lJser lD and password free of cost. Prospective bldder rnay avail o n line training on E-auction from
the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd., Udyog Vihar, Phase-2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No

301 Gurgaon Haryana Pin 122015 (Contact No +91 124 43A2020/21/22/23/24,

tltpp_o-L!@_[aOGa!U!!9-!l{9-D; hareesh.sowda (aclindia.com)
EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them- The EMD shall not carry any
interest.
Auction wou d commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in

multiples of Rs.10,000/-. The bidder who submits the hi8hest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure

oF'online'auction shall be declared as successful bidder. sale shall be confirmed in favour of the
successful bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe same by the secured creditor.
The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately
on declaring him / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of
confirmat on of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the
deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any sale price, the deposit
irade by h rn shal be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall
forihwith be put up for sale again.

j. For sale proceeds of Rs.50.00 akhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the successful bidder wi I havc

to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certiflcate of
rhe Ba nk.

k. Al chargesforconveyance,stampduty/GSTregistrationchargesetc.,asapplicableshall beborneby
the successful bidder only.
There is no encumbrance in the property to the knowledge of the Bank, Successfu Bidderisliabeto
pay al soclety dues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / electricity / water charges / other charges,
duties and taxes whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the subject

Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions of e

auction without assigning any reason thereof.
n case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e -
auction, they cen approach Canare Bank, Mumbei Circle Office or Regional Office, Thane who, as a

facilitating centre shall make necessary arrangements.
FLrr Iurther details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Legal Section, Second Floor, Bandra Kurla

Conrplex, Circle office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional office, Shelar Builcling, 1'r foor,
GokhaLe Road, Naupada, Distrlct Thane' 400 602", Ph no. +91 22 25305101 04 Email l

rccoveryrothane@ canarabank.com may be contacted durinB office hours on any working day or the
sen,lce provider M/s. C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd, Udyogvihar, Phase - 2, Gu f Petrochem Building, Bu lding no.

301, 6urgaon, Harvana Pincode - 122015 (Contact no. +91, 124 4302A2O /21,/ 22 /23 / 24, Email:
!ULl pql!@ b!ll!!!!41lAllL ; ha reeslrqowda aaclindla.com

h.



SPECTAL TNSTRUCTTON /CAUT|ON :

Bidding in the last minutes / seconds should be avoided by the bidders ln their own interest. Neither
Canara bank nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses / fai ure (intenret fai ure, powpr

failure , etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingenr
situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements / alternatives such as back up,

power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situat on and are able
to partlcipate in the auction successlully.

**'53ry"o**
6isd lasnrd / Divis-istonat Nt.naqe.
\-/ei*q orqidr, dtnr/ R.o., Thane

Place:Thane
Date:16.06.2021 Authorized Olficer

Canara Bank,
RegionalOffi.e, Thane


